
S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lana, Havanese, Judy NessXFPA

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8007 Paco, Havanese, Carolina PalaciosXFA

8008 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8048 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittXFB

8049 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliXFPB

12005 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda LarozaXFB

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12007 Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene BushXFA

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

XFA

12011 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFA

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   XFB

12019 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattXFB

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzXFB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelXFPA

16006 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraXFPB

16009 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPB

16030 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFPB

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

16027 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonXFB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

20060 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiXFPA

20101 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20026 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosXFB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonXFB

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20055 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonXFA

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyXFA

20107 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourXFB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliXFB

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNBF

8011 Buoy, Papillon, Goretta NendzaNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanNBF

12021 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNBF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNPF

16016 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Chewie, All American, Jillian ThomasNPF

20073 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoNPF

20088 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNPF

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNPF

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNBF

20023 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNBF

20079 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAF

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekNBF

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryNBF
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

FAST Open/Open P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOF

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOF

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

OFP

12028 Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg PrezzanoOF

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickOF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldOF

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOF

Premier Jumpers  

Leslie Gregory Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJDP

8056 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPJDP

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPJD

8008 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8019 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyPJD

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahuePJD

8037 Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPJD

8041 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

PJDP

12029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJDP

8048 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittPJD

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

PJD

12011 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PJD

12021 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12023 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12028 Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg PrezzanoPJD

12034 Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoPJD

12039 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPJD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelPJDP

16009 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16030 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiPJDP

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16027 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPJD

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikPJD

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliPJD

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPJDP

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishPJDP

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoPJDP

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPJDP

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiPJDP

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20019 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20035 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20037 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichPJD

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPJD

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPJD

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

20091 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPJD
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJD

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPJD

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPJD

24009 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lana, Havanese, Judy NessAJPB

4004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAJPB

4006 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAJPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8019 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyAXJA

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJA

8023 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAJPB

8027 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAJPB

8039 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8045 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8054 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8056 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAJPB

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8007 Paco, Havanese, Carolina PalaciosAXJB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJB

8026 Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

8031 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8037 Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAXJB

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJB

8041 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8044 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8048 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJB

8049 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8053 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

12 28Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXJA

12015 Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJA

12012 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAJPB

12027 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AJPB

12033 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAJPB

12041 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12044 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAJPB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda LarozaAXJB

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12007 Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene BushAXJB

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXJB

12011 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12014 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12016 Rampage, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXJB

12019 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12021 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12023 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12036 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickAXJB

12038 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12039 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12040 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXJA

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelAJPB

16009 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16012 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16014 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAJPB

16030 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

16044 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16047 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16052 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAJPB

16057 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

12029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJB

16027 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXJB

16035 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

16037 Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXJB

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJB

20 45Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAJPA

20094 Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor LimaAJPA

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoAJPA

20037 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichAXJA

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

20053 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyAXJA

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20067 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXJA

20093 Aero, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAJPB

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20101 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAJPB

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAJPB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20010 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20019 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20035 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20055 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20081 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

20087 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20091 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

20097 Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish ParrettAXJB

20102 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20103 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJB

20107 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20108 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20111 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20119 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20125 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXJB

20127 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimAXJA

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldAXJB

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24009 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJB

24011 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24017 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24018 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24040 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Munchkin, Jack Russell, Marguerite SchondebareOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuinessOJP

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

8002 Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8013 Revel, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardOAJ

12028 Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg PrezzanoOAJ

12034 Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoOAJ

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

16025 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16043 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOJP

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OAJ

16016 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergOAJ

16048 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOJP

20022 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOJP

20073 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOJP

20084 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaOJP

20026 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosOAJ

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20092 Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOAJ

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekOAJ

20099 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

24045 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Leslie Gregory Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

8029 Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJP

8011 Buoy, Papillon, Goretta NendzaNAJB

8018 Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie KenneyNAJA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJP

16004 Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea CarsonNAJA

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Chewie, All American, Jillian ThomasNAJP

20061 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20088 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAJP

20090 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAJP

20135 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJP

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAJB

20012 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAJB

20023 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

20025 Keene, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20032 Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana WilliamsonNAJB

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterNAJA

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldNAJB

20058 Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura BoyceNAJA

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAJB

20079 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAJA

20085 Kingsley, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoNAJB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kim Crenshaw Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Buoy, Papillon, Goretta NendzaNAB

8018 Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie KenneyNAA

8034 Arthur, Norfolk Terrier, Sheila ForanNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg PrezzanoNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAP

16004 Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea CarsonNAA

16031 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20084 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaNAP

20088 Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackNAP

20135 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAP

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAB

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

20012 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAB

20023 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20025 Keene, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20032 Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana WilliamsonNAB

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterNAA

20058 Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura BoyceNAA

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAB

20079 Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula SokoloskiNAA

20085 Kingsley, All American, Sheryl NearineNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Kim Crenshaw Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Munchkin, Jack Russell, Marguerite SchondebareOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuinessOAP

8022 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOAP

8029 Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAP

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardOA

12034 Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOAP

16025 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16043 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAP

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

16016 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernOAP

20090 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanOAP

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoOAP

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOA

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldOA

20092 Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne RogersOA

20099 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Kim Crenshaw Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lana, Havanese, Judy NessAXPB

4004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXPB

4006 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyAXA

8037 Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAXA

8023 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAXPB

8027 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXPB

8039 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8045 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8054 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8056 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenAXPB

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8007 Paco, Havanese, Carolina PalaciosAXB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXB

8026 Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

8031 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8033 Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah KeimAXB

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXB

8041 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8044 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8048 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXB

8049 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8053 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

12 28Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna NolanAXA

12015 Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXA

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickAXA

12012 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAXPB

12027 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AXPB

Page 6 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

12033 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAXPB

12041 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12044 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAXPB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda LarozaAXB

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12007 Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene BushAXB

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXB

12011 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12014 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12016 Rampage, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXB

12019 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12021 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12023 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12036 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12038 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12039 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12040 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXA

16048 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzAXA

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelAXPB

16009 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16012 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16014 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXPB

16030 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16044 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16047 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16052 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXPB

16057 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

12029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16003 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

16027 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXB

16029 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXB

16035 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikAXB

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXB

20 49Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoAXPA

20094 Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor LimaAXPA

20026 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXA

20037 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichAXA

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishAXA

20053 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyAXA

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXA

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20067 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekAXA

20001 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20021 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesAXPB

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAXPB

20060 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAXPB

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

20101 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAXPB

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXPB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20010 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20019 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20035 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20055 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20081 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

20087 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20091 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

20093 Aero, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20097 Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish ParrettAXB
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20102 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20103 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXB

20107 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20108 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20111 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20119 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20125 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan BlackAXB

20127 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimAXA

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldAXB

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXB

24011 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24017 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24018 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24040 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

Premier Standard  

Kim Crenshaw Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPADP

8056 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPADP

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8019 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyPAD

8037 Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney HeikenPAD

8049 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

PADP

12029 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPADP

8048 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittPAD

12006 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

PAD

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PAD

12021 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

12023 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPAD

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPAD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelPADP

16009 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPADP

16033 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PADP

16018 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinPAD

16027 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPAD

16035 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

PAD

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16041 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra KrystinikPAD

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliPAD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPADP

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPADP

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20037 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichPAD

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPAD

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPAD

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPAD

20097 Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish ParrettPAD

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPAD

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPAD

20111 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPAD

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPAD

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD
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